

CIN No.: L67120GJ1993PLC086576

Regd. Office: 501, 5th Floor, Abhijeet - II, Above Standard Chartered Bank, Nr. Mithakhali Six Road, Ahmedabad-380009. Ph. 079-40030351,079-40030352 Fax: 079-30077352 E-mail: innogroup@gmail.com, Website: www.islconsulting.in

August 12, 2021

To,
The Department of Corporate Service,
BSE Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001,
Maharashtra, India.
Scrip Code: 511609

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Approval of Surrender of Membership of Multi Commodity Exchange of India

Limited (MCX)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that as per our intimation dated March 16, 2021, the company had proposed to surrender the membership of Multi Commodity Exchange of India Limited (MCX), subject to compliance of various formalities required in this regard. The Securities Exchange Board of India had approved the Surrender of membership of Multi Commodity Exchange of India Limited (MCX) on August 02, 2021. We have received the approval mail confirmation regarding the surrender of membership of Multi Commodity Exchange of India Limited (MCX) on August 12, 2021.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

For, ISL Consulting Limited

Disha Shah

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer